The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of One thousand dollars ($1,000) in
aid of the vote, Police and Prison Departments,
A.―Police, Other Charges, Secret Service.

Colonial Secretary's Department.
The Governor recommended the Council to

vote a sum of One thousand one hundred and
twenty dollars ($1,120) in aid of the vote,
Colonial Secretary's Department and Legislature,
Personal Emoluments, Temporary 1st Grade
Clerk.